

# AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.0 Revision 189

## **Notice of Advertisement**

Report v1

**Letting of: 190206** 

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

Call Number Contract ID Control Section Project Number Federal Project Number

601 38061-201028 ST 38061 201028A 1900252

Description: Up to 139.13 Inmi of overband crack filling on various state trunkline routes in Hillsdale, Jackson, and

Lenawee Counties. This project will be constructed with an innovative contracting method, Fixed

Price Variable Scope.

**Required DBE Participation: 0.00%** 

Net Classification Required For This Project: \*\* 330 N9-3E \*\*

**Estimated Pages For Plans:** 0

Completion Date: 9/6/2019

Date Advertised: 1/16/2019

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at

<a href="http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm">http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm</a>



## AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.0 Revision 189

#### **Notice of Advertisement**

Report v1

Letting of: 190206

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

#### \*Corrected Advertisement\*

| Call Number | Contract ID  | Control Section | Project Number | Federal Project Number |
|-------------|--------------|-----------------|----------------|------------------------|
| 204         | 70024-118618 | IM 70024        | 118618A        | 1900185                |
|             |              | IM 70024        | 127777A        | 1900182                |

**Description:** 5.00 mi of reconstruction, drainage, signing, signal, ITS and pavement markings and epoxy overlay, deck patching, substructure repair, replace expansion joint and partial steel cleaning and coating on 2 structures on I-196 westbound from 32nd Avenue to Kenowa Avenue SW in the city of Hudsonville, Ottawa County. This project includes two 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranties and a 2 year warranty on concrete surface coating. This is an Alternate Pavement Bid project. Pavement alternate 1 is concrete road work and includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty. Pavement alternate 2 is hot mix asphalt road work and includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

**Required DBE Participation:** 5.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: \*\* 19628 B or 19628 Cb \*\*

**Estimated Pages For Plans: 398** 

Completion Date: 6/1/2020

In addition to the above minimum pregualification requirement for prime contractors this project includes a subclassification of Ea. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in this subclassification it must use a prequalified subcontractor. This subcontractor must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 12/28/2018

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at <a href="http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm">http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm</a>

Change in Letting Date and Call Number